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Please select ALL the methods your district currently uses to promote its free prekindergarten programs to low income parents of children age 3-5.

Report on ISD Prekindergarten Notification Activities 2010
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Word of mouth
Large sign in X
and X hung
outside school
District
Website
District
margquee on
Highway
School
marguee
Community
Bank Message
Board, School
Marquee
Marquis,
Walking
"billboards"

X
X

APPLE SPRINGS
BIG SANDY ISD
BIRDVILLE ISD

ISD
ARANSAS PASS

ISD
BELLVILLE ISD

ADRIAN ISD
ADVANTAGE
ACADEMY
AGUA DULCE
ISD

ALAMO
HEIGHTS ISD
ALBA-GOLDEN
ISD

ALBANY ISD
ALDINE ISD
ALEDO ISD
ALICE ISD
ALLEN ISD
ALPINE ISD
PARIS ISD
ALVORD ISD
ANAHUAC ISD
ANDERSON-
SHIRO CISD
ANNA ISD
ARGYLE ISD
AUBREY ISD
AUSTIN ISD
AVALON ISD
AVINGER ISD
AVINGER ISD
AZLE ISD
BANDERA ISD
BANGS ISD
BARTLETT ISD
BEEVILLE ISD
BELTON ISD
BLANCO ISD
BLAND ISD
BLAND ISD
BLOOMBURG
ISD

BLUM ISD
BOERNE ISD
BOLES ISD
BOLING ISD
BORDEN

139-909-105

180903
57806
178901
15901102
250906
209901
101-902
184907
125901
43901
022 901
249901
36901
093-901
43902
228905
205-901
061-910
61907
227-901
70901
034-902
34902
220915
10902
025-901-101
014-902
13901
8901
14903
230-901
220902
16902
116915
116915
34909
109913
130901
116916
241-901
17901001
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twice yearly e-

mails sent to

community

and school

personnel

n/a

Word of Mouth

Pre-
kindergarten

Round-up

event

Work with RTI

Committee

District website

posting

telephone

siblings
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COUNTY ISD
BOVINA I1SD
BOWIE ISD

BOYS RANCH

ISD

BRADY ISD

BREMOND ISD

BRENHAM ISD

BRIDGE CITY

ISD

BRIDGEPORT

ISD

BROADDUS ISD

BROOKS

COUNTY ISD

BROWNSBORO

ISD

BROWNWOOD

ISD

BULLARD ISD

BURNET CISD
BYNUM ISD

CADDO MILLS

ISD

CALALLEN ISD

CALDWELL ISD
CALLISBURG

ISD

CALVIN NELMS
CHARTER
SCHOOLS

CAMPBELL I1SD

CANUTILLO ISD
CARLISLE ISD

CARROLLTON-
FARMERS

BRANCH ISD

CARTHAGE ISD

CASTLEBERRY

ISD

CELESTE ISD

CELINA'ISD

CENTER POINT

ISD

CHANNELVIEW

ISD

CHAPEL HILL

ISD

CHARLOTTE

ISD

CHINA SPRING

ISD

CLARKSVILLE

ISD

CLEBURNE ISD

CLEVELAND ISD

CLIFTON ISD
CLYDE CISD

COAHOMA ISD
COLMESNEIL

ISD

COLUMBUS ISD

¢(N@o) 1equiny 1011381
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185901
166901

180901

160901

198-901
239901

181901

249903

203902

245901

107902

25902

212-902
27903

109-902

116901
178903
26901

49905

101837
116910
071-907
201-913

57903

183902

220917

116-902

043-903

133-901

101-905

225906

7901

161920

194904

126-903
146901

18901
30902

114902

229-901
45902
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Advertising on

both of our

school
marquees.

advertising at

the local post

office

1. Parents who
have had other

children in the

program
enrolling their

own children
and/or telling a

friend,
neighbor,

relatives, etc.

2. Posting the
information on

the ISD's
marquee.

School

marguee

Work in
conjunction

with local
daycare facility

We are a small

rural school
with less than

100 students
K-12

Advertise On

Campus
Marquees

Informing
families of PK

program when

registering

silbilings at

campuses
throughout the

school year
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COMANCHE ISD

COMFORT ISD
COMMUNITY

ISD

COMO-

PICKTON CISD

COMSTOCK I1SD
CONNALLY ISD
CONROE ISD

COOLIDGE ISD
COOPER ISD

CORSICANA

ISD

COVINGTON

ISD

CRANE ISD

CROCKETT
COUNTY

CONSOLIDATED

CSD

CROSS ROADS

ISD

CROWLEY 1SD

CUMBY ISD

DALHART ISD

DAWSON ISD

DECATUR ISD

DEER PARK ISD

DEKALB ISD

DEL VALLE ISD

DELL CITY ISD

DENISON ISD
DENVER CITY

ISD

DETROIT ISD
DEVINE ISD

DEW ISD

D'HANIS I1SD

DIBOLL ISD
DIBOLL ISD

DICKINSON ISD
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47901101
130902

043-918

112-908

233-903
161921
170902

147-901
60902

175-903

109903

52901

053-001

107904
220912

112905
56901
58902

249905

101-908
19901

227-910

115-903
91903

251901

194 905
163901
81906

163-902

3905

3905

84901
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Student
Handbooks

school

billboard

Magnet Fair

Pre-
Kindergarten

Round-up

Family Literacy
Nights AND
Meetings for

Parents of 3

y/o

n/a

marguee

School District

Website

Advertisements

posted
inside/outside
Elementary

Bldg.

Spring Pre-K

Round-up

Event
Advertise on

school
margquee
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DILLEY ISD

DIME BOX ISD

DRAW

ACADEMY

DRIPPING

SPRINGS ISD
EAGLE MT-

SAGINAW ISD

EANES ISD

EAST CENTRAL

ISD

EASTLAND ISD

ECTOR COUNTY

ISD

EDGEWOOD

ISD

EDNA ISD

EL CAMPO ISD
ELGIN ISD

ELKHART ISD
ELYSIAN

FIELDS I1SD

ENNIS ISD

EUSTACE ISD
EVANT ISD

EVERMAN ISD

FAIRFIELD ISD

FALLS CITY ISD

FANNINDEL ISD
FLOUR BLUFF

ISD

FLOYDADA ISD
FORSAN ISD

FORT

STOCKTON ISD
FRANKLIN ISD
FRANKSTON

ISD

FREER ISD

FRENSHIP ISD

FRIENDSWOOD

ISD

FRUITVALE ISD
FT HANCOCK

ISD

GAINESVILLE

ISD

GALENA PARK

ISD

GANADO ISD
GATESVILLE

ISD

GEORGETOWN

ISD

GLEN ROSE I1SD

¢(N@o) 1equiny 1011381
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82902

144903

101856

105904

220918

227909

15911

67903

068-901

234903

120901
241903
11902
1903

102906
70903

107905
50901

220904
81902

128-904
060-914

178914
77901

114904

186902
198903

1904

066-903
152907

84911

234909

115-901

49901

101-910
120902

50902

246-904
213901
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Work with the

Food Service

Department

Day Care
Centers

School
newsletter sent

to community,

postings at the

school

We do not

have a Pre-K

program

(e@miwwo)
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GOLIAD ISD

GONZALES ISD

GORDON ISD
GRADY ISD

GRAFORD ISD

GRAHAM ISD

GRANBURY ISD

GRAND

PRAIRIE ISD

GRAND SALINE

ISD

GRANDVIEW

ISD

GREENWOOD

ISD

GREGORY-

PORTLAND ISD
GUTHRIE CSD

HALLETTSVILLE

ISD

HALLSVILLE

ISD

HARLETON ISD
HARTS BLUFF

ISD

HASKELL CISD
HAYS CISD

HEDLEY ISD

HEMPHILL ISD
HENDERSON

ISD

HEREFORD ISD
HIDALGO ISD

HIGHLAND ISD
HIGHLAND
PARK ISD

HITCHCOCK

ISD

HOLLAND ISD

HOLLIDAY ISD
HOOKS ISD
HOWE ISD

HUBBARD ISD

HUCKABAY ISD
HUFFMAN ISD
HUGHES

SPRINGS ISD

HUNTINGTON

ISD

IDALOU ISD

INGLESIDE I1SD
INGRAM ISD

IOWA PARK
CISD

IRAAN-

SHEFFIELD I1SD

IRAAN-

SHEFFIELD ISD

IRION COUNTY

ISD

JACKSONVILLE

ISD

JARRELL ISD

JEAN MASSIEU
ACADEMY

JEFFERSON ISD
JOSHUA 1SD

JOURDANTON

¢(N@o) 1equiny 1011381
-A1uno) @s| 4noA si 1Jeymn

88902102

89901

182901
156-905
182902
252-901
111-901

57910

234904

126904101

165902

205902

135001

143-901

102-904
102-905

225-907
104-901
105906

65902001
202903

201902107
059-901

108905
177905

188903101

84908

14905
5902

19902
91905

19913

072-908
101925

34903

3904

152910
205903

133-904

243-903

186903

186903

118902

037-904
246907

57819

155-901
126905
7902
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Send
Education
Announcement

home with all
students Pre-K

through 8th

grade

School

Marquee

PreK Round Up

Word of mouth

weekly online
newsletter sent

out to all PISD

parents

Notification in

all district
buildings

School's

Marquee

Parent Literacy

Days
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ISD

JUBILEE

ACADEMIC
CENTER

KARNES CITY

ISD

KATY ISD

KAUFMAN 1SD
KENEDY ISD
KENNEDALE

ISD

KERENS ISD

KERMIT 1SD

KERRVILLE ISD
KILGORE ISD

KINGSVILLE

ISD

KLEIN ISD

KLONDIKE ISD
KNOX CITY-

O'BRIEN CISD

KOUNTZE ISD

NORTH EAST

ISD

POINT ISABEL

ISD

LEVELLAND ISD
STRATFORD

ISD

PROSPER ISD

TAHOKA ISD

MATHIS ISD

VENUS 1SD

THREE RIVERS

ISD

WEST OSO ISD

NAVASOTA 1SD
TYLER ISD

PREMONT ISD

LEANDER ISD

WAELDER ISD

MABANK ISD

NURSERY ISD
POST ISD

PEARSALL ISD
RIO GRANDE

CITY CISD

TAYLOR ISD

MISSION CISD
SPLENDORA

ISD

WHITE DEER

ISD

LAREDO ISD
TULOSO-

MIDWAY ISD

MARSHALL ISD

LOVELADY ISD
MONAHANS-
WICKETT-

PYOTE ISD

¢(N@o) 1equiny 1011381
-A1uno) @s| 4noA si 1Jeymn

15822

128901

101914
129903
128902

220914

175907
248901

133-903
92902

137901
101915

058-905-001

138-902
100-903

15910

31909

110902

211-902

043-912

153904
205-904

126908

149902

178915
93904

212 905
125905
246913
89905

129905
235904
85902

82903103

214901

246-911

108908

170907

33904

240-901

178-912
102902

113903102

238-902
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We have
carnivals in the
parking lot and

invite
community.
Also, parent to
parent
referrals are
great, so we
meet with
parents the
parent who
want to
promote the
prek program
and help them
to be good
spokes persons
for the school
by giving them
talking points,
and helping
them organize
teams to go to
apts.
orientation
Notes home
with current
elementary
students

X

NEW HOME ISD

MUENSTER ISD
PLANO ISD

MINERAL
PERRYTON ISD
THE RHODES

LANCASTER ISD
SCHOOL

UNIVERSITY OF
TIOGA ISD

TEXAS
ELEMENTARY

CHA
RICHARDSON

ISD
NORMANGEE

SOUTHWEST
ISD

SCHOOL
RIO HONDO

SHELDON ISD
UNITED ISD
POTTSBORO
ISD

LYFORD CISD
ISD

COOPER ISD
MATHIS ISD
WELLMAN-
UNION CISD

VALLEY VIEW
RUSK ISD

LUBBOCK-
COOPER ISD
SOMERSET ISD
ISD
THORNDALE
ISD

WELLS ISD
LUBBOCK-

152906
15909
227819
108916
166905
101924
37907
240903
grayson
245902
101838
57913
91907101
57916
145-906
31911
49902
182-903
152906
205904
223904
179901
101-861
153-905
43910
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Word of Mouth

of our older

students'

parents

PPCD

Home Visits

District
Marquee on

Hwy 80 -
which
everyone reads

Spring
Registration

Parent
Educators at

ISD and Social
Workers at

Head Start

Sites

district

marquees
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LA ACADEMIA

DE ESTRELLAS
LEXINGTON

ISD

PRESIDIO ISD
SEALY ISD

SEALY ISD

LAMPASAS ISD
NAVARRO ISD
YANTIS ISD

ROCKDALE ISD

MCALLEN ISD

PRAIRIE LEA

ISD

LA PORTE ISD

WEIMAR ISD

VICTORIA ISD

REDWATER ISD
MORTON ISD

MIDLAND ISD

NORTH LAMAR

ISD

WEST OSO ISD
TERRELL ISD

STEPHENVILLE

PHARR-SAN

JUAN-ALAMO

ISD

SCHERTZ-

CIBOLO-U CITY

ISD

MULESHOE ISD

MARATHON ISD

MARBLE FALLS

ISD

MAYPEARL ISD
WALLER I1SD
STAR ISD

PANHANDLE

ISD

TARKINGTON

ISD

LUEDERS-

AVOCA ISD

MILLER GROVE

ISD

WINNSBORO

ISD

LEWISVILLE

ISD

WINK-LOVING

ISD

LEVERETTS

CHAPEL ISD

WINFIELD ISD
SANDS CISD

WESLACO ISD
MERKEL ISD
WHITE

SETTLEMENT

ISD

¢(N@o) 1equiny 1011381
-A1uno) @s| 4noA si 1Jeymn

57839

194-902-101
189-902

8902
8902

97903
94903

250905

166904

108-906

028-906

101-916

045-905

235902
19906
40901

165901

139911

178915

129906
72903

108-909

94902
9901

22902

27904
70915

237904
167903

339031

101-907-101

127905

112907

250907

61902

248902

201904

225-905
58909

108913

221904

220920
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marquis,

school
newsletter

pamplet sent
out with every

student in
elementary to

parents
informing them

of Pre-K
registration

school
newsletter

Spring sign up

program

Lawn and

Marquee
Signage
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LAGO VISTA

ISD

WEST ISD

MCCAMEY ISD

STAFFORD MSD
MASON ISD

MINEOLA ISD
ORENDA
CHARTER
SCHOOL

ROCKSPRINGS

ISD

LINGLEVILLE

ISD

SAN BENITO

CISD

MANOR ISD

LATEXO ISD

TOMBALL ISD
WILLIS ISD

ROTAN ISD

QUINLAN ISD
LA MARQUE

ISD

RICHLAND

SPRINGS ISD
WHITE OAK

ISD

SAN SABA ISD
SPRING HILL

ISD

TRINIDAD ISD
ROYSE CITY

ISD

PRAIRILAND

ISD

MEMPHIS ISD

PARADISE ISD

MIDLOTHIAN

ISD

MOUNT

VERNON ISD
WACO ISD

RICE CISD

PLAINVIEW ISD

LONE OAK ISD
SAN PERLITA

ISD

NEW BOSTON

ISD

LOS FRESNOS

CISD

NORTH ZULCH

ISD

RIESEL ISD

MIAMI I1SD

TEXARKANA

ISD

PONDER ISD

¢(N@o) 1equiny 1011381
-A1uno) @s| 4noA si 1Jeymn

227912

161916
231901

079-910

157901
250903

14804

69901

072-909

31912

227-907
113905
101921
170904
76904

116908

84904

206902001

92908

206901

092-907
107-907

199902

139912

96904

249906

70908

80901

161914

45903

095-905
116906

245904

019-905

031-906

154-903
161-912

197902

19907
61906




1910

Billboards;

Marquees

Posting on
district sign

District

Newletter

Weekly School

Newsletter

Pre K Round-

upP

Posted PK
registration
information on

school

marquees

local
newspaper
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SANDS CISD
SINTON ISD

WICHITA FALLS

ISD

WEBB CISD

ROBERT LEE

ISD

SPRING ISD

NEW WAVERLY

ISD

MOUNT CALM

ISD

SAM RAYBURN

ISD

TRINITY ISD
SOUTH SAN

ANTONIO ISD
PLEASANT

GROVE ISD

LIBERTY ISD
ROBSTOWN

ISD

THRALL ISD

WHITEWRIGHT

ISD

LONGVIEW ISD
PALO PINTO

ISD

RICARDO ISD
NORTH

HOPKINS ISD
POTH ISD

SHINER ISD

YOAKUM ISD
YORKTOWN

ISD

ODEM-EDROY

ISD

LOMETA ISD

WILLS POINT

ISD

LEONARD ISD

PFLUGERVILLE

ISD

RANGER ISD

ORANGEFIELD

ISD

SULPHUR

BLUFF ISD

VIDOR ISD

MILFORD ISD
SCURRY-

ROSSER ISD

MESQUITE ISD
LA JOYA ISD

ROUND ROCK

ISD

LIBERTY-EYLAU

ISD

MADISONVILLE

CISD

MCMULLEN

COUNTY ISD

TROY ISD

SHALLOWATER

¢(N@o) 1equiny 1011381
-A1uno) @s| 4noA si 1Jeymn

91914

205906

243-905

240904

41902

E01919

236901

109910

074-917

228903

15908

19912

146-906

178909

246912

091-910

92903

182906
137902

112906
247904

143-903
62903

62904

205905

141902

234907

074-909

227904

67907101

181905

112910

181-907
70909

129-910

057-914
108912

246-909

19908

154901

162904

14910

152-909
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Advertising in

the Spring

District
Website

Summer LEP

Program

Pre K and
Kindergarten

Round Up

District

Marquee

Word of Mouth

community
newsletter and

school website

N/A not

currently
offered
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ISD

WAXAHACHIE

FAITH FAMILY
ACADEMY

SOMERVILLE

ISD

UNION GROVE

ISD

LEARY ISD

MUNDAY CISD

MONTGOMERY

ISD

PITTSBURG ISD
SHERMAN ISD
PETTUS I1SD

PAINT CREEK

ISD

MUMFORD ISD
OLTON ISD

WINDTHORST

ISD

POST ISD

STOCKDALE

ISD

VERNON ISD
LLANO ISD

MALAKOFF ISD
SKIDMORE-
TYNAN ISD

SUNDOWN 1SD
MORAN ISD

WHITNEY ISD
RUNGE I1SD

LONDON ISD

NORTHWEST

ISD

NORDHEIM ISD
QUANAH ISD

TEAGUE I1SD

MILANO ISD

SPEARMAN ISD

POOLVILLE I1SD
PLAINS ISD

SUDAN ISD

STANTON ISD

VYSEHRAD ISD
WINONA ISD

MAUD ISD
SCHERTZ-

CIBOLO-U CITY

ISD

MONTE ALTO

ISD

SWEENY ISD

SAN VICENTE

ISD

MOUNT

ENTERPRISE

ISD

UNION GROVE

ISD

SABINAL ISD

PERRIN-WHITT

CISD

NEEDVILLE ISD
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070-801

26902

230908

019-914

138-903

170903

032-902
91906

013 903

104907

198906
140905

5904
85902

247-906
244903

150901

107906

13905

110907
209902

109911101
128903
178906

61911

062-902
99903
81904

166903

098-904

184901

251902

140-908
156902

143-904
212910

19903

94902

108915

020-906

22903

201-907

230-908
232902

119903
79906
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WACO
CHARTER
161801 SCHOOL X X X X X
MEADOWLAND
CHARTER
130801 SCHOOL N/A
LIBERTY HILL
246908 ISD X X X X X X X X X
107910 LAPOYNOR ISD X X X X X X X
056-902 TEXLINE ISD X X X X X X X X X X
143902 MOULTON ISD X X X X X
161-909 MCGREGOR ISD X X X X X X
077-902 LOCKNEY ISD X X X X X
SAN ANGELO
226903 ISD X X X X X X X X
111903 TOLAR ISD X X X X
110906001 SMYER ISD X X X X X X X
PORT ARANSAS
178-908 ISD X X X X X
19910 MALTA ISD X X X X X X X X
112909 SALTILLO ISD X X X X X
SAN ANTONIO
15907 ISD X X X X X X
In which languages does your district provide promotional materials or conduct promotional events for
free prekindergarten?
What is your
ISD County- How many schools in How many schools in Does your district formally partner
District How many schools in How many schools in your district offer on- your district offer off- Does your district formally partner with community nonprofit or for
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180903 ADRIAN ISD 1 1 0 X No No
57806 ADVANTAGE ACADEMY 0 18 1 0 X X No No
178901 AGUA DULCE ISD 0 1 1 0 X X Yes No
15901102 ALAMO HEIGHTS ISD 1 1 1 0 X X Yes No
250906 ALBA-GOLDEN ISD 0 1 1 0 X No No
209901 ALBANY ISD 1 1 1 X X Yes No
101-902 ALDINE ISD 8 0 8 0 X X X Yes No
184907 ALEDO ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
125901 ALICE ISD 4 0 4 0 X X Yes No
43901 ALLEN ISD 0 2 2 0 X X Yes No
022 901 ALPINE ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No Yes
139-909-105 | PARIS ISD 2 0 2 0 X X No No
249901 ALVORD ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
36901 ANAHUAC ISD 0 1 1 0 X X Yes No
093-901 ANDERSON-SHIRO CISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
43902 ANNA ISD 0 2 2 0 X X No No
228905 APPLE SPRINGS ISD 1 0 1 0 X No No
205-901 ARANSAS PASS ISD 1 0 1 0 X X Yes Yes
061-910 ARGYLE ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
61907 AUBREY ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
227-901 AUSTIN ISD 73 0 69 4 X X Yes Yes
70901 AVALON ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
034-902 AVINGER ISD 0 0 0 0 X No No
34902 AVINGER ISD 0 0 0 0 X No No
220915 AZLE ISD 5 0 3 0 X X No No
10902 BANDERA ISD 2 0 2 0 X X Yes No
025-901-101 | BANGS ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
014-902 BARTLETT ISD 1 0 0 1 X Yes No
13901 BEEVILLE ISD 1 0 1 0 X X Yes Yes
8901 BELLVILLE ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
14903 BELTON ISD 6 0 6 0 X X Yes Yes
230-901 BIG SANDY ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
220902 BIRDVILLE ISD 5 15 16 2 X X X Yes Yes
16902 BLANCO ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
116915 BLAND ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
116915 BLAND ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
34909 BLOOMBURG ISD 1 0 0 1 X X Yes No
109913 BLUM ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
130901 BOERNE ISD 1 1 0 0 X X No No
116916 BOLES ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No Yes
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241-901 BOLING ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
17901001 BORDEN COUNTY ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
185901 BOVINA ISD 0 1 1 0 X X Yes No
166901 BOWIE ISD 1 0 1 0 X X Yes Yes
180901 BOYS RANCH ISD 1 0 1 0 X No No
160901 BRADY ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
198-901 BREMOND ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
239901 BRENHAM ISD 3 3 1 X X Yes Yes
181901 BRIDGE CITY ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
249903 BRIDGEPORT ISD 0 1 1 0 X X Yes No
203902 BROADDUS ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
245901 BROOKS COUNTY ISD 1 0 1 0 X X Yes No
107902 BROWNSBORO ISD 0 2 2 0 X X No No
25902 BROWNWOOD ISD 3 0 3 1 X X Yes No
212-902 BULLARD ISD 1 0 1 0 X Yes No
27903 BURNET CISD 2 0 0 0 X X Yes No
109-902 BYNUM ISD 1 0 0 0 X X No No
116901 CADDO MILLS ISD 2 2 0 X No Yes
178903 CALALLEN ISD 0 2 2 0 X X No No
26901 CALDWELL ISD 1 0 0 0 X X No No
49905 CALLISBURG ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
101837 CALVIN NELMS CHARTER SCHOOLS 0 0 0 0 n/a No No
116910 CAMPBELL ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
071-907 CANUTILLO ISD 0 4 4 0 X X Yes No
201-913 CARLISLE ISD 1 1 0 X X No No
57903 CARROLLTON-FARMERS BRANCH ISD 1 11 11 14 X X No No
183902 CARTHAGE ISD 1 1 1 0 X X Word of Mouth Yes No
220917 CASTLEBERRY ISD 0 2 2 0 X X Yes No
116-902 CELESTE ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
043-903 CELINA ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
133-901 CENTER POINT ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
101-905 CHANNELVIEW ISD 0 1 1 0 X X Yes No
225906 CHAPEL HILL ISD 0 0 0 0 X X Yes No
7901 CHARLOTTE ISD 1 0 1 0 X Yes No
161920 CHINA SPRING ISD 1 0 0 1 X X No No
194904 CLARKSVILLE ISD 0 1 1 0 X X Yes No
126-903 CLEBURNE ISD 0 4 4 0 X X Yes No
146901 CLEVELAND ISD 0 1 0 0 X X Yes No
18901 CLIFTON ISD 1 1 0 X No No
30902 CLYDE CISD 1 0 1 0 X X Yes No
114902 COAHOMA ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
229-901 COLMESNEIL ISD 0 0 0 0 X X Yes No
45902 COLUMBUS ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
47901101 COMANCHE ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
130902 COMFORT ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
043-918 COMMUNITY ISD 0 1 1 0 X No No
112-908 COMO-PICKTON CISD 1 0 1 0 X X Yes No
233-903 COMSTOCK ISD 0 0 0 0 X X No No
161921 CONNALLY ISD 1 0 1 0 X No Yes
170902 CONROE ISD 0 20 20 0 X X No No
147-901 COOLIDGE ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
60902 COOPER ISD 0 1 1 0 X X Yes No
175-903 CORSICANA ISD 2 1 2 4 X X Yes Yes
109903 COVINGTON ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
52901 CRANE ISD 1 1 0 X X No No
053-001 CROCKETT COUNTY CONSOLIDATED CSD 1 1 0 X X No No
107904 CROSS ROADS ISD 0 1 1 0 X No No
220912 CROWLEY ISD 4 6 10 0 X X No No
112905 CUMBY ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No Yes
56901 DALHART ISD 1 0 1 0 X X Yes No
58902 DAWSON ISD 1 0 1 0 X No No
249905 DECATUR ISD

101-908 DEER PARK ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
19901 DEKALB ISD 1 0 1 0 X X Yes No
227-910 DEL VALLE ISD 2 6 7 1 X X Yes No
115-903 DELL CITY ISD 0 0 0 0 NA No No
91903 DENISON ISD 4 1 5 2 X X Yes No
251901 DENVER CITY ISD 0 1 1 0 X X Yes Yes
194 905 DETROIT ISD 4 4 0 X X Yes No
163901 DEVINE ISD 1 0 1 0 X X Yes No
81906 DEW ISD 1 0 1 0 X No No
163-902 D'HANIS ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
3905 DIBOLL ISD 1 1 1 0 X X No No
3905 DIBOLL ISD

84901 DICKINSON ISD 0 6 6 0 X X No No
82902 DILLEY ISD 0 1 1 0 X X Yes No
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144903 DIME BOX ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
101856 DRAW ACADEMY 1 0 1 0 X X No No
105904 DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD 3 3 0 X X No No
220918 EAGLE MT-SAGINAW ISD 0 2 2 0 X X No No
227909 EANES ISD 0 0 0 0 X No No
15911 EAST CENTRAL ISD 2 0 2 0 X X Yes No
67903 EASTLAND ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
068-901 ECTOR COUNTY ISD 1 5 6 0 X X Yes No
234903 EDGEWOOD ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
120901 EDNA ISD 1 0 1 0 X X Yes No
241903 EL CAMPO ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
11902 ELGIN ISD 0 1 1 0 X X Yes No
1903 ELKHART ISD 1 1 1 1 X X Yes Yes
102906 ELYSIAN FIELDS ISD 1 1 0 X X Yes No
70903 ENNIS ISD 2 0 2 0 X X Yes No
107905 EUSTACE ISD 1 0 1 0 X X Yes No
50901 EVANT ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
220904 EVERMAN ISD 0 5 5 0 X X No No
81902 FAIRFIELD ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
128-904 FALLS CITY ISD 0 0 0 0 n/a No No
060-914 FANNINDEL ISD 1 0 1 0 X No No
178914 FLOUR BLUFF ISD 0 1 1 0 X X Yes Yes
77901 FLOYDADA ISD 1 0 1 0 X X Yes No
114904 FORSAN ISD 1 1 0 X No No
186902 FORT STOCKTON ISD 0 2 2 0 X X No No
198903 FRANKLIN ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
1904 FRANKSTON ISD 0 1 1 0 X No No
066-903 FREER ISD 1 0 1 0 X X Yes No
152907 FRENSHIP ISD 4 0 4 0 X X No No
84911 FRIENDSWOOD ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
234909 FRUITVALE ISD 1 0 1 0 X Yes No
115-901 FT HANCOCK ISD 1 1 0 X X Yes No
49901 GAINESVILLE ISD 0 1 1 0 X X Yes Yes
101-910 GALENA PARK ISD 0 15 15 0 X X No No
120902 GANADO ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
50902 GATESVILLE ISD 0 1 0 0 X X Yes No
246-904 GEORGETOWN ISD 6 6 1 X X Yes Yes
213901 GLEN ROSE ISD 1 1 0 X Yes No
88902102 GOLIAD ISD 1 0 1 0 X X Yes No
89901 GONZALES ISD 1 0 1 0 X X Yes Yes
182901 GORDON ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
156-905 GRADY ISD 0 0 0 0 X X No No
182902 GRAFORD ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
252-901 GRAHAM ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
111-901 GRANBURY ISD 0 5 5 0 X X No No
57910 GRAND PRAIRIE ISD 1 18 17 1 X X No Yes
234904 GRAND SALINE ISD 0 1 0 1 X X Yes No
126904101 GRANDVIEW ISD 1 0 0 0 X X No Yes
165902 GREENWOOD ISD 0 1 1 0 X No No
205902 GREGORY-PORTLAND ISD 0 2 2 0 X X Yes Yes
135001 GUTHRIE CSD 0 0 0 0 X X No No
143-901 HALLETTSVILLE ISD 0 1 1 0 X Yes Yes
102-904 HALLSVILLE ISD 0 1 1 0 X X Yes Yes
102-905 HARLETON ISD 1 0 1 0 X X Yes No
225-907 HARTS BLUFF ISD 0 0 0 0 X X Yes No
104-901 HASKELL CISD 0 1 1 0 X X Yes Yes
105906 HAYS CISD 0 3 2 1 X X Yes Yes
65902001 HEDLEY ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
202903 HEMPHILL ISD 1 0 1 0 X X Yes No
201902107 HENDERSON ISD 1 0 1 0 X X Yes No
059-901 HEREFORD ISD 2 0 2 1 X X Yes No
108905 HIDALGO ISD 4 0 4 0 X X No No
177905 HIGHLAND ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
188903101 HIGHLAND PARK ISD

84908 HITCHCOCK ISD 3 3 0 X X Yes No
14905 HOLLAND ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
5902 HOLLIDAY ISD 0 1 0 0 X No No
19902 HOOKS ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
91905 HOWE ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
19913 HUBBARD ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
072-908 HUCKABAY ISD 0 0 0 0 X No No
101925 HUFFMAN ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
34903 HUGHES SPRINGS ISD 0 1 1 1 X X Yes No
3904 HUNTINGTON ISD 0 1 1 0 X X Yes Yes
152910 IDALOU ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
205903 INGLESIDE ISD 0 1 1 0 X X Yes No
133-904 INGRAM ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
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243-903 IOWA PARK CISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
186903 IRAAN-SHEFFIELD ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
186903 IRAAN-SHEFFIELD ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
We do not have a We do not have a
118902 IRION COUNTY ISD Pre-K program 0 0 0 Pre-K program No No
037-904 JACKSONVILLE ISD 4 0 4 0 X X Yes No
246907 JARRELL ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
57819 JEAN MASSIEU ACADEMY 1 0 1 0 X X No No
155-901 JEFFERSON ISD 1 0 1 0 X X Yes No
126905 JOSHUA ISD 5 0 5 0 X X No No
7902 JOURDANTON ISD 0 1 1 0 X Yes No
15822 JUBILEE ACADEMIC CENTER 3 0 3 0 X No No
128901 KARNES CITY ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
101914 KATY ISD 0 26 26 0 X X No No
129903 KAUFMAN ISD 1 0 1 0 X X Yes No
128902 KENEDY ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
220914 KENNEDALE ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
175907 KERENS ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
248901 KERMIT ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
133-903 KERRVILLE ISD 0 1 1 0 X X Yes No
92902 KILGORE ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No Yes
137901 KINGSVILLE ISD 4 1 0 0 X X Yes No
101915 KLEIN ISD 0 26 26 0 X X No No
058-905-001 | KLONDIKE ISD 1 0 1 0 X No No
138-902 KNOX CITY-O'BRIEN CISD 1 1 0 X X Yes Yes
100-903 KOUNTZE ISD 0 1 1 0 X Yes No
15910 NORTH EAST ISD 0 44 16 28 X X Yes No
31909 POINT ISABEL ISD 0 1 1 0 X X Yes No
110902 LEVELLAND ISD 1 0 1 0 X X Yes No
211-902 STRATFORD ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
043-912 PROSPER ISD 3 0 3 0 X X No No
153904 TAHOKA ISD 1 1 0 X X No No
205-904 MATHIS ISD 1 0 1 0 X X Yes No
126908 VENUS ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
149902 THREE RIVERS ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
178915 WEST OSO ISD 1 0 1 0 X X Yes No
93904 NAVASOTA ISD 2 0 2 0 X X Yes Yes
212 905 TYLER ISD 0 3 3 0 X X Yes Yes
125905 PREMONT ISD 1 1 0 X X Yes Yes
246913 LEANDER ISD 0 19 19 0 X X No No
89905 WAELDER ISD 0 1 1 0 X X Yes No
129905 MABANK ISD 0 1 1 0 X X Yes No
235904 NURSERY ISD We do not have pre-k 0 0 0 No No
85902 POST ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
82903103 PEARSALL ISD 2 1 1 X Yes No
214901 RIO GRANDE CITY CISD 9 0 9 2 X X Yes No
246-911 TAYLOR ISD 1 0 1 0 X X Yes No
108908 MISSION CISD 0 14 14 0 X X Yes No
170907 SPLENDORA ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No Yes
33904 WHITE DEER ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
240-901 LAREDO ISD 20 0 20 1 X X Yes No
178-912 TULOSO-MIDWAY ISD 1 1 1 0 X X Yes No
102902 MARSHALL ISD 1 0 1 0 X X Yes No
113903102 LOVELADY ISD 1 1 0 X X No No
238-902 MONAHANS-WICKETT-PYOTE ISD 0 1 1 0 X No No
152906 LUBBOCK-COOPER ISD 3 0 3 0 X No No
15909 SOMERSET ISD 2 0 2 0 X X Yes Yes
227819 UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS ELEMENTARY CHA 1 0 0 0 X X Yes No
108916 VALLEY VIEW ISD 4 4 0 X X Yes No
166905 THORNDALE ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
101924 SHELDON ISD 0 2 2 0 X X Yes No
37907 RUSK ISD 1 1 1 0 X X Yes No
240903 UNITED ISD 12 15 27 0 X X Yes Yes
grayson POTTSBORO ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
245902 LYFORD CISD 1 0 1 0 X X Yes No
101838 SOUTHWEST SCHOOL 0 0 0 3 X X Yes Yes
57913 LANCASTER ISD 7 0 7 0 X X Yes No
91907101 TIOGA ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
57916 RICHARDSON ISD 0 19 19 0 X X No Yes
145-906 NORMANGEE ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
31911 RIO HONDO ISD 1 1 0 X X Yes No
49902 MUENSTER ISD 1 0 1 0 X No No
182-903 MINERAL WELLS ISD 0 1 1 0 X X Yes No
152906 LUBBOCK-COOPER ISD 3 0 3 0 X No No
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205904 MATHIS ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
223904 WELLMAN-UNION CISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
179901 PERRYTON ISD 0 1 1 0 X X Yes No
101-861 THE RHODES SCHOOL 2 1 1 1 X X Yes Yes
153-905 NEW HOME ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
43910 PLANO ISD 0 5 5 0 X X X X Yes No
57839 LA ACADEMIA DE ESTRELLAS 0 1 1 0 X X No No
194-902-101 | LEXINGTON ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
189-902 PRESIDIO ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
8902 SEALY ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
8902 SEALY ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
97903 LAMPASAS ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
94903 NAVARRO ISD 0 1 1 0 X X Yes No
250905 YANTIS ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
166904 ROCKDALE ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
108-906 MCALLEN ISD 21 0 21 0 X X Yes No
028-906 PRAIRIE LEA ISD 1 1 1 0 X No No
101-916 LA PORTE ISD 3 0 3 1 X X Yes No
045-905 WEIMAR ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
235902 VICTORIA ISD 15 0 15 0 X X Yes Yes
19906 REDWATER ISD 1 0 0 0 X X No No
40901 MORTON ISD 1 1 0 X X Yes No
165901 MIDLAND ISD 2 0 3 0 X X Yes No
139911 NORTH LAMAR ISD 0 1 1 0 X X Yes No
178915 WEST OSO ISD 1 0 1 0 X X Yes No
129906 TERRELL ISD 1 1 0 X X Yes Yes
72903 STEPHENVILLE 0 1 1 0 X X Yes No
108-909 PHARR-SAN JUAN-ALAMO ISD 26 1 26 1 X X Yes Yes
94902 SCHERTZ-CIBOLO-U CITY ISD 1 4 5 0 X X Yes Yes
9901 MULESHOE ISD 1 0 1 0 X X Yes Yes
22902 MARATHON ISD

27904 MARBLE FALLS ISD 4 0 4 0 X X Yes No
70915 MAYPEARL ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
237904 WALLER ISD 0 5 5 0 X X Yes No
167903 STAR ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
339031 PANHANDLE ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
101-907-101 | TARKINGTON ISD 1 1 0 X No No
127905 LUEDERS-AVOCA ISD 1 1 1 0 X X No No
112907 MILLER GROVE ISD 1 1 0 X X No No
250907 WINNSBORO ISD 1 0 1 0 X X Yes No
61902 LEWISVILLE ISD 0 7 6 35 X X No No
248902 WINK-LOVING ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
201904 LEVERETTS CHAPEL ISD 1 1 0 X X No No
225-905 WINFIELD ISD 0 0 0 8 X X Yes Yes
58909 SANDS CISD 1 1 0 X X No No
108913 WESLACO ISD 0 10 10 0 X X No No
221904 MERKEL ISD 1 0 1 0 X Yes No
220920 WHITE SETTLEMENT ISD 0 4 4 1 X X Yes Yes
227912 LAGO VISTA ISD 0 1 1 0 X No No
161916 WEST ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
231901 MCCAMEY ISD 1 0 1 0 X X Yes No
079-910 STAFFORD MSD 1 1 0 X X X Yes No
157901 MASON ISD 1 1 0 X X Yes Yes
250903 MINEOLA ISD 1 1 1 0 X N/A Yes No
14804 ORENDA CHARTER SCHOOL Do not have Pre-K 0 0 0 No No
69901 ROCKSPRINGS ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
072-909 LINGLEVILLE ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
31912 SAN BENITO CISD 11 11 2 X X Yes Yes
227-907 MANOR ISD 2 5 7 2 X X Yes Yes
113905 LATEXO ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
101921 TOMBALL ISD 0 5 5 0 X X No No
170904 WILLIS ISD 0 5 5 0 X X No No
76904 ROTAN ISD 1 1 0 X X Yes No
116908 QUINLAN ISD 1 1 0 X X Yes Yes
84904 LA MARQUE ISD 1 1 1 0 X X Yes No
206902001 RICHLAND SPRINGS ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
92908 WHITE OAK ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
206901 SAN SABA ISD 0 1 1 0 X X Yes No
092-907 SPRING HILL ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
107-907 TRINIDAD ISD 1 0 1 0 X No No
199902 ROYSE CITY ISD 1 4 4 4 X X Yes No
139912 PRAIRILAND ISD 2 0 2 0 X X No No
96904 MEMPHIS ISD 1 0 1 0 X X Yes No
249906 PARADISE ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
70908 MIDLOTHIAN ISD 1 3 4 0 X X Yes No
80901 MOUNT VERNON ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
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161914 WACO ISD 18 0 18 0 X X Yes Yes
45903 RICE CISD 0 2 2 0 X X Yes No
095-905 PLAINVIEW ISD 0 6 6 0 X X No No
116906 LONE OAK ISD 1 1 0 X X No No
245904 SAN PERLITA ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
019-905 NEW BOSTON ISD 1 0 1 1 X Yes No
031-906 LOS FRESNOS CISD 9 9 0 X X Yes No
154-903 NORTH ZULCH ISD 1 0 1 0 X No No
161-912 RIESEL ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
197902 MIAMI ISD 1 0 1 0 X No No
19907 TEXARKANA ISD 6 0 6 1 X X No Yes
61906 PONDER ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
91914 SANDS CISD 1 0 1 0 X No No
205906 SINTON ISD 0 1 1 0 X X Yes No
243-905 WICHITA FALLS ISD 14 0 14 1 X X Yes Yes
240904 WEBB CISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
41902 ROBERT LEE ISD 0 1 1 0 X No No
E01919 SPRING ISD 4 25 25 25 X X No Yes
236901 NEW WAVERLY ISD 1 0 1 0 X No No
109910 MOUNT CALM ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
074-917 SAM RAYBURN ISD 1 0 1 0 X No No
228903 TRINITY ISD 1 0 1 0 X X Yes No
15908 SOUTH SAN ANTONIO ISD 10 0 10 0 X X Yes No
19912 PLEASANT GROVE ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
146-906 LIBERTY ISD 0 1 1 1 X X Yes No
178909 ROBSTOWN ISD 0 3 0 0 X X Yes No
246912 THRALL ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No Yes
091-910 WHITEWRIGHT ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
92903 LONGVIEW ISD 6 0 6 0 X X Yes Yes
182906 PALO PINTO ISD 1 0 1 0 X No No
137902 RICARDO ISD 1 0 1 0 X X Yes No
112906 NORTH HOPKINS ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
247904 POTH ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
143-903 SHINER ISD 1 1 1 0 X X No No
62903 YOAKUM ISD 0 1 1 0 X X Yes No
62904 YORKTOWN ISD 1 0 1 0 X X Yes No
205905 ODEM-EDROY ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
141902 LOMETA ISD 1 1 1 0 X X No No
234907 WILLS POINT ISD 1 0 1 0 X X Yes Yes
074-909 LEONARD ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
227904 PFLUGERVILLE ISD 6 15 18 3 X X Yes Yes
67907101 RANGER ISD 0 1 1 1 X X Yes No
181905 ORANGEFIELD ISD 1 0 1 0 X X Yes No
112910 SULPHUR BLUFF ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
181-907 VIDOR ISD 3 0 3 0 X X No No
70909 MILFORD ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
129-910 SCURRY-ROSSER ISD 0 1 1 0 X No No
057-914 MESQUITE ISD 0 19 19 0 X X No No
108912 LA JOYA ISD 23 0 23 0 X X Yes Yes
246-909 ROUND ROCK ISD 0 21 0 0 X X X Yes No
19908 LIBERTY-EYLAU ISD 1 0 1 0 X X Yes No
154901 MADISONVILLE CISD 1 0 1 0 X X Yes No
162904 MCMULLEN COUNTY ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
14910 TROY ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
152-909 SHALLOWATER ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
070-801 WAXAHACHIE FAITH FAMILY ACADEMY 1 1 0 X X No No
26902 SOMERVILLE ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
230908 UNION GROVE ISD 0 1 1 0 X No No
019-914 LEARY ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
138-903 MUNDAY CISD 0 1 1 0 X X Yes No
170903 MONTGOMERY ISD 0 4 4 0 X X No No
032-902 PITTSBURG ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
91906 SHERMAN ISD 0 4 4 0 X X Yes No
013 903 PETTUS ISD 1 0 1 0 X No No
104907 PAINT CREEK ISD 0 1 0 1 X X No No
198906 MUMFORD ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
140905 OLTON ISD 1 0 1 0 X X Yes No
5904 WINDTHORST ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No Yes
85902 POST ISD 1 2 1 0 X X No No
247-906 STOCKDALE ISD 0 1 1 0 X X Yes No
244903 VERNON ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
150901 LLANO ISD 0 2 2 0 X X No No
107906 MALAKOFF ISD 2 0 2 0 X X Yes No
13905 SKIDMORE-TYNAN ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
110907 SUNDOWN ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
209902 MORAN ISD 1 0 1 0 X Yes No




In which languages does your district provide promotional materials or conduct promotional events for

free prekindergarten?

What is your
ISD County- How many schools in How many schools in Does your district formally partner
District How many schools in How many schools in your district offer on- your district offer off- Does your district formally partner with community nonprofit or for
Number Please select your district from the drop- your district offer full- | your district offer half- campus free campus free with Head Start (through a contract, profit child care programs (through a
(CDN)? down list below. day prekindergarten day prekindergarten prekindergarten prekindergarten English Spanish Viethamese Mandarin Cantonese Other MOU, etc.)? contract, MOU, etc.)?
109911101 WHITNEY ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
128903 RUNGE ISD 1 0 1 0 X No No
PreKindergarten
178906 LONDON ISD 1 0 1 0 X Roundup Event No No
61911 NORTHWEST ISD 0 6 6 0 X X No Yes
062-902 NORDHEIM ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
99903 QUANAH ISD 0 1 1 0 X X Yes No
81904 TEAGUE ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
166903 MILANO ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
098-904 SPEARMAN ISD 0 1 0 1 X X No No
184901 POOLVILLE ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
251902 PLAINS ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
140-908 SUDAN ISD 1 0 1 0 X X Yes No
156902 STANTON ISD 0 1 1 0 X X Yes No
143-904 VYSEHRAD ISD 0 0 0 0 X No No
212910 WINONA ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
19903 MAUD ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
94902 SCHERTZ-CIBOLO-U CITY ISD
108915 MONTE ALTO ISD 1 0 1 0 X X Yes No
020-906 SWEENY ISD 0 1 1 0 X X Yes No
22903 SAN VICENTE ISD 0 0 0 0 X X No No
201-907 MOUNT ENTERPRISE ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
230-908 UNION GROVE ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
232902 SABINAL ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
119903 PERRIN-WHITT CISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
79906 NEEDVILLE ISD 0 1 1 0 X X Yes Yes
161801 WACO CHARTER SCHOOL 1 0 1 0 X X N/A Yes No
No P-K Program
130801 MEADOWLAND CHARTER SCHOOL Offered 0 0 0 No No
246908 LIBERTY HILL ISD 1 0 1 0 X X Yes No
107910 LAPOYNOR ISD 1 0 1 0 X X Yes No
056-902 TEXLINE ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
143902 MOULTON ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
161-909 MCGREGOR ISD 0 1 1 0 X X No No
077-902 LOCKNEY ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
226903 SAN ANGELO ISD 0 7 7 0 X X Yes Yes
111903 TOLAR ISD 0 1 0 1 X X No No
110906001 SMYER ISD 1 0 1 0 X X Yes No
178-908 PORT ARANSAS ISD 0 1 1 0 X No No
19910 MALTA ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
112909 SALTILLO ISD 1 0 1 0 X X No No
15907 SAN ANTONIO ISD 56 0 56 1 X X Yes Yes
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